CITY OF NEWBURGH
COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
SESION GENERAL DEL CONSEJAL
February 12, 2018
7:00 PM

Mayor/Alcaldesa
1. Prayer/Rezo
2. Pledge of Allegiance/Juramento a la Alianza

City Clerk:/Secretaria de la Ciudad
3. Roll Call/ Lista de Asistencia

Communications/Communicaciones

4. Approval of the minutes of the meeting of January 22, 2018
5. City Manager Update

Presentations/Presentaciones

Comments from the public regarding agenda and general matters of City

Business/Comentarios del publico con respecto a la agenda y sobre asuntos generales
de la Ciudad.

Comments from the Council regarding the agenda/Comentarios del Consejo con
respecto ala agenda

City Manager’s Report/ Informe del Gerente de la Ciudad

6. Resolution No. 29 - 2018 - Board of Assessment Review

A Resolution Appointing Christopher P. Cammarata And Reappointing Kathleen
Parisi To The Board Of Assessment Review.

7. Resolution No. 30 - 2018 - South Water Street Sewer Separation Project
Change Order No. 2
Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a no—cost change order
with W.M. Schultz Construction, Inc. in connection with the South Water Street
Sewer Separation Project. (Jason Morris)

Una resolucion autorizando al Gerente de la Ciudad a ejecutar un pedido
de cambio sin costo con W.M. Schultz Construction, Inc. En relacion con el
proyecto de separacion de la Alcantarilla de la Calle South Water. (Jason
Morris)

8. Resolution No. 31, 2018 - Amendment to Agreement for Engineering
Services Related to the South Water Street Sewer Separation Project



10.

11.

12.

13.

Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement for Professional Engineering Services with ARCADIS of New
York, Inc. in connection with the South Water Street Sewer Separation Project
in an amount not to exceed $17,490.00 (Jason Morris)

Una resolucién autorizando al Gerente de la Ciudad a entrar en la
Enmienda num. 2 al acuerdo de servicios de Ingenieria Profesional con
ARCADIS de New York, Inc. En relacion con el proyecto de Separacion de
la Alcantarilla de la Calle South Water en un monto que no exceda
$17,490.00. (Jason Morris)

Resolution No. 32 - 2018 - A proposal of Structural and Electrical Engineering
Services for City Hall by McLaren

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to execute a proposal and an
agreement with McLaren Engineering Group for Structural and Electric
Engineering Services for City Hall at a Cost of $15,300.00. (Jason Morris)

Resolution No. 33 - 2018 - Release of Restrictive Covenants for 274 First
Street

Resolution authorizing the execution of a release of restrictive covenants and
right of re-entry from a deed issued to William J. McCartney, 111 to the
premises known as 274 First Street (Section 22, Block 6, Lot 22). (Michelle
Kelson)

Una resolucion autorizando la ejecucion de una liberacion de las clausulas
restrictivas y derecho de reingreso de una escritura emitida a William J.
McCartney, 11l a las instalaciones conocidas como la 274 de la Calle First
(Seccion 22, Bloque 6, Lote 22). (Michelle Kelson)

Resolution No. 34 - 2018 - Purchase of 373 Third Street

Resolution to authorize the conveyance of real property known as 373 Third
Street (Section 21, Block 1, Lot 4) at private sale to Beatrice Lorenzetti and
Walker Adams for the amount of $34,250.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 373 de la Calle Third (Seccién 21, Bloque 1, Lote 4) en una venta
privada a Beatrice Lorenzetti y Walker Adams por el monto de $34,250.00.
(Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 35 - 2018 - Purchase of 2 Lincoln Terrace

Resolution to authorize the conveyance of real property known as 2 Lincoln
Terrace (Section 21, Block 5, Lot 6) at private sale to Joel Murphy and
Heather Delaney for the amount of $25,600.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 2 de Lincoln Terrace (Seccion 21, Bloque 5, Lote 6) en una venta privada
a Joel Murphy y Heather Delaney por el monto de $25,600.00. (Deirdre
Glenn)

Resolution 36 - 2018 - Purchase of 103 William Street and 105 William Street

Resolution to authorize the conveyance of real property known as 103



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

William Street (Section 45, Block 1, Lot 13) and 105 William Street (Section
45, Block 1, Lot 12) at private sale to Bisessar Alvin Moonesar for the total
amount of $12,500.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 103 de la Calle William (Seccion 45, Bloque 1, Lote 13) y la 105 de la
Calle William (Seccion 45, Bloque 1, Lote 12) en una venta privada a
Bisessar Alvin Moonesar por el monto de $12,500.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 37 - 2018 Purchase of 35 Grove Street

Resolution to authorize the conveyance of real property known as 35 Grove
Street (Section 26, Block 6, Lot 14.1) at private sale to Mitchell Mejia for the
amount of $32,150.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 35 de la Calle Grove (Seccion 26, Bloque 6, Lote 14.1) en una venta
privada a Mitchell Mejia por el monto de $32,150.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 38 - 2018 - Purchase of 123 Little Britain Road

Resolution to authorized the conveyance of real property known as 123 Little
Britain Road (Section 32, Block 3, Lot 2) at private sale to Miguel Rosario for
the amount of $11,780.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 123 de Little Britain Road (Seccion 31, Bloque 3, Lote 2) en una venta
privada a Miguel Rosario por el monto de $11,780.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 39 - 2018 - Purchase of 235 Carpenter Avenue

Resolution to authorize the conveyance of real property known as 235
Carpenter Avenue (Section 7, Block 8, Lot 13) at private sale to Arbia Swindell
for the amount of $32,000.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Una resolucion para autorizar el traspaso de bienes raices conocidas como
la 235 de la Avenida Carpenter (Seccion 7, Bloque 8, Lote 13) en una venta
privada a Arbia Swindell por el monto de $32,000.00. (Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 40 - 2018 Council Support for "Opportunity Zone"

Resolution for Opportunity Zone designation for the City of Newburgh.
(Deirdre Glenn)

Resolucién para designacion de Zona de Oportunidad para la Ciudad de
Newburgh (Deirdre Glenn)

Resolution No. 41 -2018 2018-2019 Gun Involved Violence Elimination
(GIVE) Initiative

Resolution authorizing the City Manager to apply for and accept if awarded a
grant from the New York State Department of Criminal Justice Services under
the Gun Involved Violence Elimination (“GIVE”) Partnership to enhance law
enforcement in the City of Newburgh to achieve sustained, long-term crime
reduction in an amount not to exceed $410,000.00 with no City Match for the
period July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. (Lt. in Charge Aaron Weaver)




19.

20.

21.

Una resolucion que autoriza al Gerente de la Ciudad a solicitar y aceptar si
es otorgado una subvencion del Departamento de Servicios de Justicia
Criminal del Estado de Nueva York bajo la Asociacion de Eliminacion de
Violencia Involucradas con Armas conocidas por sus siglas en inglés
(GIVE) para mejorar la aplicacion de la ley en la Ciudad de Newburgh para
lograr una reduccion sostenida y a largo plazo de la delincuencia en una
cantidad que no exceda los $410,000.00 sin necesidad que la Ciudad
iguale los fondos para el periodo del 1 de julio de 2018 al 30 de junio de
2019. (Teniente a Cargo Aaron Weaver)

Resolution No. 42 - 2018 Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention
Grant

Resolution amending Resolution No. 316-2016 authorizing the City Manager
to apply for and accept if awarded a Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy
Prevention grant in an amount not to exceed $14,000.00 annually requiring no
City match from the Planned Parenthood of the Mid-Hudson Valley as a
subcontractor for the New York State Department of Health to establish the
Positive Teen Image Program. (Derrick Stanton & Michelle Kelson)

Una resolucion enmendando la resolucion No. 316-2016 autorizando al
Gerente de la Ciudad a solicitar y aceptar si se le otorga una subvencion
para la Prevencion del Embarazo Adolescente por una cantidad que no
exceda $14,000.00 anualmente el cual no requiere que la Ciudad iguale
los fondos por parte de Planned Parenthood del Hudson Valley como
subcontratista del Departamento de Salud del Estado de Nueva York para
establecer el programa de imagen positiva para adolescentes. (Derrick
Stanton y Michelle Kelson)

Resolution No. 43 - 2018 Healthy Orange Basketball Program

Resolution authorizing the City Manager to apply for and accept if awarded an
Orange County Department of Health Healthy Orange Schools and
Communities Program Grant in an amount not to exceed $4,000.00 for

the Recreation Department Healthy Orange Basketball Program. (Derrick
Stanton)

Una Resolucion autorizando al Gerente de la Ciudad a solicitar y aceptar si
se le otorga una subvencion del Programa Escuelas y Comunidades
Saludables de “Orange” del Departamento del Condado de Orange por
una cantidad que no exceda $4,000.00 para el Programa de Baloncesto
del Departamento de Recreacion “Healthy Orange”. (Derrick Stanton)

Resolution No. 44 - 2018 PBA Memorandum of Understanding -- Military
Leave

Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding with the

Patrolmen's Benevolent Association of Newburgh, New York, Inc. to provide
for additional benefits provided for in Section 242 of the Military Law for Police
Officer Robert F. Pedrick |11 while serving active duty in the military effective
on or about January 16, 2018. (Lt. in Charge Aaron Weaver & Michelle



Kelson)

Una resolucion que aprueba un Memorando de Entendimiento con la
Asociacion Benévola de los Patrulleros de Newburgh, Nueva York, Inc.
Para proporcionar los beneficios adicionales previstos en el Articulo 242 de
la Ley Militar para el Oficial de la Policia Robert F. Pedrick Ill mientras
presta servicio activo militar efectivo el 16 de enero de 2018. (Teniente al

Mando Aaron Weaver y Michelle Kelson)
22. Resolution No. 45 - 2018 - Local Law amending Section 248-1(B)(1) to

increase sewer rates from 100% to 104% of customers annual water bill

Resolution scheduling a public hearing for February 26, 2018 to hear public
comment concerning a local law amending Section 248-1(B)(1) entitled
“Sewer Use Rents” to increase sewer use rents to 104 percent of the
customer's annual water bill. (Katie Mack and Michelle Kelson)

Una Resolucion programando una audiencia publica para el 26 de febrero
de 2018 para escuchar comentarios publicos sobre una ley que modifica la
seccion 248-1 (B)(1) titulada “alquileres de uso de la alcantarilla” para
aumentar el alquiler de alcantarillas utilizadas al 104 por ciento de la
factura anual de agua del cliente. (Katie Mack y Michelle Kelson)

23. Resolution No. 46 -2018

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Payment of Claim
with Kia Stewart in the amount of $5.820.84.

24. Resolution No. 47 -2018

Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Accept a Settlement of a Water
Bill with an Out-of-City Account for the Amount of Eight Thousand Dollars
($8,000.00)

Old Business: / Asuntos Pendientes

New Business: / Nuevos Negocios
Final Comments from the City Council/ Comentarios Finales del Ayuntamiento:

Adjournment/ Aplazamiento:



